

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3 In Civil Appeal No.6758/2000

E.V. CHINNAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant/(s)

Application Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel seeks to withdraw the application so as to file a fresh one. The application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master