

C.A.No. 6758 OF 2000

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6758 OF 2000

E.V. CHINNAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Appeal Civil NO. 3442 of 2001, Appeal Civil NO. 6934 of 2000, Appeal Civil NO. 7344 of 2000

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE, S.N. VARIAVA, B.P. SINGH, H.K.SEMA
AND S.B. SINHA, JJ)

Date: 05/11/2004 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

In CA 6758 & 7344/00 Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

in CA 3442/01 Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh

in CA 6934/00 Mr. T.Raja

For Respondent(s)

In CA 6758/00

In CA 6934/00, 7344/00 &

CA 3442/01 Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

For State of AP Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For R.5 Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

for R.6 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv

Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced the judgment of the Court for self, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced separate concurring judgments .

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER